SAN JOSE ENTERPRISE ZONE

Note: The Enterprise Zone Street Ranges are provided as a guide only. Occasionally, errors do occur are

corrected when discovered. For exact EZ boundary information see Enterprise Zone map.

Street

1st Street
1st Street
1st Street
1st Street
1st Street
2nd Street
2nd Street
2nd Street
3rd Street
3rd Street
3rd Street
4th Street
4th Street
5th Street
5th Street
5th Street
6th Street
6th Street
6th Street
7th Street
7th Street
7th Street
8th Street
8th Street
9th Street
9th Street
10th Street
10th Street
10th Street
10th Street
10th Street
11th Street
11th Street
12th Street
12th Street
13th Street
13th Street

9/15/2010

Direction

North
North
South
South
South
North
South
South
North
South
South
North
South
North
South
South
North
South
South
North
South
South
North
South
North
South
North
South
South
South
South
North
South
North
South
North
South

From
01-2007

1
2599
1
698
2113

Page 1

1299
2731
630
2111
2199
1199
649
1299
1199
599
1199
1198
599
1299
715
1099
1099
751
1202
1199
759
2240
999
799
999
799
1429
839
1599
2157
2380
1199
829
1049
810
1297
699

Side

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Odd
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

Change Expn Date

1/9/2009



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007
14th Street North 1 999 Both
14th Street South 0 599 Both
15th Street North 1 1299 Both
15th Street South 1 699 Both
16th Street North 1 999 Both
16th Street South 1 699 Both
17th Street North 1 999 Both
17th Street South 1 399 Both
18th Street North 100 899 Both
18th Street South 200 399 Both
19th Street North 101 899 Both
19th Street South 1 399 Both
20th Street North 1 799 Both
20th Street South 1 399 Both
21st Street North 1 799 Both
21st Street South 1 399 Both
22nd Street North 500 599 Both
22nd Street South 1 399 Both
23rd Street North 700 760 Both
23rd Street South 1 399 Both
24th Street North 1 299 Both
24th Street South 1 200 Both
24th Street South 201 399 Odd
25th Street North 1 299 Both
26th Street North 1 499 Both
26th Street South 1 199 Both
27th Street North 1 299 Both
28th Street North 1 271 Both
28th Street South 1 199 Both
30th Street North 80 199 Both
30th Street South 1 199 Both
31st Street South 1 301 Both
Acacia Street 160 199 Both
Alameda (The) 699 1398 Both
Alma Avenue East 1 215 Both
Alma Avenue East 216 398 Even
Alma Avenue West 1 50 Both
Alma Court 1200 1299 Both
Almaden Avenue South 18 599 Both
Almaden Blvd South 300 599 Both
Almaden Blvd 1 299 Both
Almaden Expressway 1600 1699 Both

9/15/2010 Page 2



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007

Almaden Road 1600 1698 Even

Altoff Way 62 92 Both

Alum Rock 1500 2370 Both 1/9/2009
Angela Street 1600 1817 Both

Anita Street 500 649 Both

Appian Lane 1041 1149 Both

Arroyo Way 100 149 Both

Asbury Street 1 299 Both

Autumn Court 400 499 Both

Autumn Street North 1 399 Both

Autumn Street South 1 199 Both

Auzerais Avenue 1 799 Both

Ayer Avenue 1 199 Both

Balback Street 1 399 Both

Barnard Avenue 1 399 Both

Basset Street 1 340 Both

Bassett Street West 1 50 Both

Bayshore (North) West 761 799 Both

Bayshore (North) West 901 929 Both

Bayshore Freeway 1000 1249 Both

Bellvue Avenue 1 50 Both

Bellvue Avenue 52 198 Even

Berger Drive 1400 1599 Both

Bern Court 901 920 Both

Bernard Avenue 1 399 Both

Berryessa Road 600 1655 Both

Berryessa Road 10745 12165 Both

Bird Avenue 300 498 Both

Bonaventure Drive 1 110 Both 1/9/2009
Brennan Street 520 680 Both 1/9/2009
Brokaw Road East 510 800 Both 1/9/2009
Brookwood Avenue 186 1099 Both

Bulldog Blivd 0 0 Both

Burke Street 450 599 Both

Burton Street 1 199 Both

Cahill Street 1 99 Both

Calboonya Street 1600 1650 Both

Calhoun Street 850 875 Both

Calumet Court 1020 1052 Both

Carlysle Street 200 399 Both

Carrie Street 134 272 Both

Charcot Avenue 555 850 Both 9/7/2010

9/15/2010 Page 3



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007

Charles Street 550 749 Both

Cimino Street 200 399 Both

Cinnabar Street 465 1098 Both

Clayton Avenue 1 299 Both

Clinton Place 700 799 Both

Coleman Avenue 400 698 Both

Coleman Avenue 1125 1203 Odd 1/9/2009
Colton Place 100 139 Both

Columbia Avenue 500 599 Both

Commercial Court 1000 1060 Both

Commercial Street 1 9999 Both

Corie Court 1500 1599 Both

Cornish Lane 0 99999 Both

Cottage Grove Avenue 1 50 Both

Coyote Creek Circle 300 499 Both

Coyote Creek Court 1200 1229 Both

Coyote Creek Place 1241 1289 Both

Crandell Street 551 599 Both

Creekland Circle 700 780 Both

Creekstone Circle 1730 1769 Both

Curtner Avenue 1 195 Odd 2/1/2009

Dado Street 504 710 Both 1/9/2009
Danube Way 1300 1399 Both

De Mattei Court 1000 1059 Both

Delmas Avenue 1 401 Both

Devine Street 1 299 Both

Dobbin Drive 1800 1900 Both

Dorrie Avenue 756 804 Both

Drake Street 450 499 Both

Duane Street 2 98 Even

East Court 300 399 Both

Eden Park Place 5800 5900 Both 1/9/2009
Education Park Dr 601 699 Odd

Education Park Dr 1776 1776 Both

Edwards Avenue 1 56 Both

Eggo Way 400 499 Both

Elizabeth Ct 400 450 Both

Embedded Way 800 900 Both 1/9/2009
Empire Street East 1 1199 Both

English Place 400 600 Both 1/9/2009
Enzo Drive 300 302 Both 1/9/2009
Faulstich Ct 800 899 Both

9/15/2010 Page 4



Street

Filomena Avenue
Five Wounds Lane
Floyd Street
Fontanoso Road
Ford Avenue
Forestdale Street
Foss Avenue
Fountain Alley
Fox Ave

George Street
Gifford Avenue
Giguere Ct

Gish Road
Glithero Ct
Goodyear Street
Gregory Street
Guadaloupe Pkwy
Hamline Street
Hannah Street
Harron Street
Hartog Drive
Hawthorne Way
Hedding Street
Hellyer Avenue
Hellyer Avenue
Hensley Street
Hobson Street
Hollywood Avenue
Horning Street
Houghton Ct
Howard Street
Humbolt Street
Humbolt Street
Humbolt Street
Illinois Avenue
Industrial Avenue
Jackson Avenue
Jackson Avenue
Jackson St
Jeanne Avenue
Jose Figueres Avenue
Josefa Street

9/15/2010

Direction

East

East

East
East
West

North
South

From
01-2007

100
1326
1
5700
1400
700
2

1

1

1
100
601
501
1020

400
840
100
100
300
1830

5200
5200

400
1020
400
185

401
1400

801

200

Page 5

199
1449
50
5800
1598
799
198
50
150
259
399
662
1499
1049
50
499
850
271
599
349
2085
299
998
5870
5870
199
459
199
699
1050
499
166
199
50
432
1615
20
45
1198
969
101
499

Side

Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Odd
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Odd
Both
Both
Both
Even
Odd
Both
Both
Odd
Both

Change Expn Date

1/9/2009

1/9/2009

1/9/2009
1/9/2009

1/9/2009
1/9/2009

1/9/2009



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007
Julian Street East 1 1370 Both
Julian Street West 1 1199 Both
Junction Avenue 2500 2799 Both 10/27/09 1/9/2009
Junction Avenue 1744 2498 Even 10/27/09 1/9/2009
Junction Court 1701 1701 Only 10/27/09 1/9/2009
Jury Ct 1 999 Both
Kaufmann Ct 750 815 Both
Keeble Avenue North 1 99 Both
Kelly Ct 1428 1438 Both
Keyes Street 1 199 Both
King Road North 1 19 Odd 1/9/2009
King Road North 591 963 Both
Kings Row 601 799 Both
Kinney Dr 241 299 Both
Kruse Drive 2150 2490 Both 1/9/2009
Lakehouse Avenue 400 460 Both
Lano Street 400 499 Both
Las Plumas Avenue 1500 1799 Both
Las Plumas Avenue 1800 1999 Odd
Lenfest Road 600 699 Both
Lenzen Avenue 318 1138 Even
Leo Avenue 200 299 Both
Lightson Alley 1 99 Both
Little Orchard St 1600 2099 Both
Locust Street 500 599 Both
Lorraine Avenue 500 599 Both
Losse Ct 530 599 Both
Mabury Road 600 1699 Both
Mabury Road 12200 12708 Both
Macredes Avenue 650 805 Both
Madera Avenue 401 599 Both
Marburg Way North 1 600 Both
Marburg Way 1 1600 Both
Margaret Way 150 198 Both
Marianelli Street 1000 1052 Both
Market Street North 1 399 Both
Market Street South 1 599 Both
Martel Street 200 399 Both
Marth Street 1 199 Both
McCreary Ave South 1 60 Both 1/9/2009
McLaughlin Avenue 501 799 Odd
Melannie Ct 751 808 Both

9/15/2010 Page 6



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007

Melbourne Blvd 900 1149 Both

Melody Lane 1600 1678 0Odd

Miller Street 601 799 Odd

Minor Dr 428 599 Both

Mission Street East 1 1062 Both

Mission Street West 1 299 Both

Monferino Dr 600 699 Both

Montague Expressway 770 790 Even 1/9/2009
Monterey Hwy 1400 2199 Both 2/1/2009

Monterey Hwy 2200 2410 Even 2/1/2009

Monterey Road 1400 2199 Both 2/1/2009

Monterey Road 2200 2410 Even 2/1/2009
Montgomery St North 1 450 Both

Montgomery St South 1 299 Both

Morrison St North 1 499 Both

Needles Drive 400 499 Both

Needles Drive 500 550 Even

Nicora Avenue 1480 1509 Both

Nipper Avenue 500 599 Both

Norseman Dr 1830 1899 Both

Notre Dame Avenue 1 99 Both

Oak Street 1 99 Both

Ojo De Agua Ct 2050 2068 Both

Old Bayshore Hwy 450 1488 Both

Old Oakland Road 900 1612 Both

Old Tully Road 1 999 Odd

Optical Court 5900 6000 Both 1/9/2009
Orchard Parkway 2599 2731 Both 1/9/2009
Orto Street 400 499 Both

Orvis Avenue 500 699 Both

O'Toole Avenue 1855 2500 Both 1/9/2009
O'Toole Lane 1855 1870 Both 1/9/2009
O'Toole Way 1901 1975 Both 1/9/2009
Paragon Drive 2142 2375 Both 1/9/2009
Park Avenue 100 698 Both

Park Center Plaza 100 199 Both

Parrot Street 480 599 Both

Paseo De San Antonio 1 125 Odd

Paseo De San Antonio 2 140 Even

Patterson Street 101 199 Both

Perrymont Avenue 1 700 Both

Phelan Avenue 1 599 Both

9/15/2010 Page 7



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007

Pierce Avenue 50 199 Both

Piercy Road 100 500 Both 1/9/2009
Piercy Road 500 734 Even 1/9/2009
Pine Hollow Circle 1719 1898 Even

Pleasant Street 90 298 Both

Plumeria 2 410 Even 10/27/09 1/9/2009
Pomona Avenue 1617 1700 Both

Post Street 1 249 Both

Prevost Street 200 469 Both

Quinn Avenue 600 799 Both

Rankin Avenue 1 199 Both

Reed Street East 1 698 Both

Reed Street West 1 199 Both

Rhodes Ct 1 297 Both

Ridder Park Drive 750 only

Ridder Park Drive 751 981 Odd 1/9/2009
Rincon Circle 910 1060 Both 1/9/2009
River Street North 1 199 Both

River Street South 100 174 Both

Roosevelt Street 900 1000 Both

Royal Avenue 300 425 Both

Rue Ferrari 5800 5900 Both 1/9/2009
Ryland Avenue 100 298 Both

Saint James St East 1 1920 Both

Saint James St West 1 399 Both

Saint James Street 1830 1909 Both

Saint John St East 1 1325 Both

Saint John St West 1 599 Both

San Antonio St East 1 1176 Both

San Antonio St East 1177 1501 Odd

San Carlos St East 1 799 Both

San Carlos St West 1 699 Both

San Fernando St East 1 1520 Both

San Fernando St West 1 599 Both

San Jose Avenue 1 399 Both

San Pedro St North 1 1099 Both

San Pedro St South 1 99 Both

San Salvador St East 1 799 Both

San Salvador St West 1 99 Both

Santa Ana Avenue 400 599 Both

Santa Clara St East 1 1699 Both

Santa Clara St West 1 699 Both

9/15/2010 Page 8



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007
Santa Teresa Street 1 478 Both
Schallenberger Road 1501 1699 Odd
Senter Road 1600 1869 Odd
Senter Road 1870 2399 Both
Service Street 800 899 Both
Seymour Street 200 499 Both
Sherman Street 900 1398 Even
Shortridge Avenue 1939 1951 Odd 1/9/2009
Silicon Valley Blvd 370 499 Odd 1/9/2009
Silver Creek Valley Road 5700 5799 Odd 1/9/2009
Silver Creek Valley Road 5800 6050 Both 1/9/2009
Smith Avenue 1700 1802 Both
Sonoma Street 180 279 Both
Spring Street 480 689 Both
State Street 700 898 Even
Stauffer Blvd 100 199 Both
Stockton Avenue 2 698 Even
Stockton Avenue 155 435 Odd
Stone Avenue 1700 2098 Both
Stone Avenue 2101 2199 Odd
Stone Court 400 499 Both
Sunset Avenue North 1 100 Both 1/9/2009
Sunset Avenue South 1 30 Both 1/9/2009
Sutter Street 1 99 Both
Taylor Street East 1 1399 Both
Taylor Street West 1 699 Both
Tennant Avenue 370 499 Odd 1/9/2009
Terrace Dr 100 199 Both
Terraine Street 100 399 Both
Timothy Drive 1 9999 Both
Townsend Avenue 1358 1358 Both
Trimble Road East 101 499 Odd 1/9/2009
Trimble Road East 500 696 Even 1/9/2009
Trimble Road West 1 99 Odd 1/9/2009
Tripp Avenue 1200 1399 Both
Tully Road 1 298 Both
Tully Road 299 705 Odd
Turtle Creek Court 300 399 Both
Undajon Dr 630 691 Both
Unified Way 2222 2230 Even
Union Street 1 99 Both
Vander Way 1 9999 Both

9/15/2010 Page 9



Street Direction  From To Side Change Expn Date

01-2007
Vendome Street 451 799 Both
Vestal Street 400 799 Both
Villa Stone Drive 1601 1799 Odd
Vine Street 301 601 Both
Viola Avenue 1 199 Both
Virginia Street East 1 349 Both
Virginia Street West 1 99 Both
Virginia Street West 776 799 Both
Warren Street 300 349 Both
Washington Street 140 1052 Both
West Ct 300 399 Both
Whitton Avenue 1100 1520 Both
Will Wool Drive 2000 2299 Both
William Street West 74 136 Both
William Street 1 1170 Both
Willis Avenue 400 469 Both
Willow Street 1 50 Both
Wool Creek Drive 500 899 Both
Wooster Avenue 301 501 Both
Yard Ct 1250 1270 Both
Younger Avenue West 1 99 Both
Zanker Road 2500 2700 both 1/9/2009
Zanker Road 4001 4299 Odd 1/9/2009

9/15/2010 Page 10



