

SAN JOSE ENTERPRISE ZONE

Note: The Enterprise Zone Street Ranges are provided as a guide only. Occasionally, errors do occur are corrected when discovered. For exact EZ boundary information see Enterprise Zone map.

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
		01-2007				
1st Street	North	1	1299	Both		
1st Street	North	2599	2731	Both		1/9/2009
1st Street	South	1	630	Both		
1st Street	South	698	2111	Both		
1st Street	South	2113	2199	Both		
2nd Street	North	1	1199	Both		
2nd Street	South	1	649	Both		
2nd Street	South	684	1299	Both		
3rd Street	North	1	1199	Both		
3rd Street	South	1	599	Both		
3rd Street	South	695	1199	Both		
4th Street	North	1	1198	Both		
4th Street	South	1	599	Both		
5th Street	North	1	1299	Both		
5th Street	South	1	715	Both		
5th Street	South	739	1099	Both		
6th Street	North	1	1099	Both		
6th Street	South	1	751	Both		
6th Street	South	840	1202	Both		
7th Street	North	1	1199	Both		
7th Street	South	1	759	Both		
7th Street	South	1404	2240	Both		
8th Street	North	1	999	Both		
8th Street	South	1	799	Both		
9th Street	North	1	999	Both		
9th Street	South	1	799	Both		
10th Street	North	1	1429	Both		
10th Street	South	1	839	Both		
10th Street	South	1501	1599	Odd		
10th Street	South	1600	2157	Both		
10th Street	South	2158	2380	Even		
11th Street	North	1	1199	Both		
11th Street	South	1	829	Both		
12th Street	North	1	1049	Both		
12th Street	South	1	810	Both		
13th Street	North	30	1297	Both		
13th Street	South	0	699	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
14th Street	North	1	999	Both		
14th Street	South	0	599	Both		
15th Street	North	1	1299	Both		
15th Street	South	1	699	Both		
16th Street	North	1	999	Both		
16th Street	South	1	699	Both		
17th Street	North	1	999	Both		
17th Street	South	1	399	Both		
18th Street	North	100	899	Both		
18th Street	South	200	399	Both		
19th Street	North	101	899	Both		
19th Street	South	1	399	Both		
20th Street	North	1	799	Both		
20th Street	South	1	399	Both		
21st Street	North	1	799	Both		
21st Street	South	1	399	Both		
22nd Street	North	500	599	Both		
22nd Street	South	1	399	Both		
23rd Street	North	700	760	Both		
23rd Street	South	1	399	Both		
24th Street	North	1	299	Both		
24th Street	South	1	200	Both		
24th Street	South	201	399	Odd		
25th Street	North	1	299	Both		
26th Street	North	1	499	Both		
26th Street	South	1	199	Both		
27th Street	North	1	299	Both		
28th Street	North	1	271	Both		
28th Street	South	1	199	Both		
30th Street	North	80	199	Both		
30th Street	South	1	199	Both		
31st Street	South	1	301	Both		
Acacia Street		160	199	Both		
Alameda (The)		699	1398	Both		
Alma Avenue	East	1	215	Both		
Alma Avenue	East	216	398	Even		
Alma Avenue	West	1	50	Both		
Alma Court		1200	1299	Both		
Almaden Avenue	South	18	599	Both		
Almaden Blvd	South	300	599	Both		
Almaden Blvd		1	299	Both		
Almaden Expressway		1600	1699	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Almaden Road		1600	1698	Even		
Altoff Way		62	92	Both		
Alum Rock		1500	2370	Both		1/9/2009
Angela Street		1600	1817	Both		
Anita Street		500	649	Both		
Appian Lane		1041	1149	Both		
Arroyo Way		100	149	Both		
Asbury Street		1	299	Both		
Autumn Court		400	499	Both		
Autumn Street	North	1	399	Both		
Autumn Street	South	1	199	Both		
Auzerais Avenue		1	799	Both		
Ayer Avenue		1	199	Both		
Balback Street		1	399	Both		
Barnard Avenue		1	399	Both		
Basset Street		1	340	Both		
Bassett Street	West	1	50	Both		
Bayshore (North)	West	761	799	Both		
Bayshore (North)	West	901	929	Both		
Bayshore Freeway		1000	1249	Both		
Bellvue Avenue		1	50	Both		
Bellvue Avenue		52	198	Even		
Berger Drive		1400	1599	Both		
Bern Court		901	920	Both		
Bernard Avenue		1	399	Both		
Berryessa Road		600	1655	Both		
Berryessa Road		10745	12165	Both		
Bird Avenue		300	498	Both		
Bonaventure Drive		1	110	Both		1/9/2009
Brennan Street		520	680	Both		1/9/2009
Brokaw Road	East	510	800	Both		1/9/2009
Brookwood Avenue		186	1099	Both		
Bulldog Blvd		0	0	Both		
Burke Street		450	599	Both		
Burton Street		1	199	Both		
Cahill Street		1	99	Both		
Calboonya Street		1600	1650	Both		
Calhoun Street		850	875	Both		
Calumet Court		1020	1052	Both		
Carlyle Street		200	399	Both		
Carrie Street		134	272	Both		
Charcot Avenue		555	850	Both	9/7/2010	

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Charles Street		550	749	Both		
Cimino Street		200	399	Both		
Cinnabar Street		465	1098	Both		
Clayton Avenue		1	299	Both		
Clinton Place		700	799	Both		
Coleman Avenue		400	698	Both		
Coleman Avenue		1125	1203	Odd		1/9/2009
Colton Place		100	139	Both		
Columbia Avenue		500	599	Both		
Commercial Court		1000	1060	Both		
Commercial Street		1	9999	Both		
Corie Court		1500	1599	Both		
Cornish Lane		0	99999	Both		
Cottage Grove Avenue		1	50	Both		
Coyote Creek Circle		300	499	Both		
Coyote Creek Court		1200	1229	Both		
Coyote Creek Place		1241	1289	Both		
Crandell Street		551	599	Both		
Creekland Circle		700	780	Both		
Creekstone Circle		1730	1769	Both		
Curtner Avenue		1	195	Odd	2/1/2009	
Dado Street		504	710	Both		1/9/2009
Danube Way		1300	1399	Both		
De Mattei Court		1000	1059	Both		
Delmas Avenue		1	401	Both		
Devine Street		1	299	Both		
Dobbin Drive		1800	1900	Both		
Dorrie Avenue		756	804	Both		
Drake Street		450	499	Both		
Duane Street		2	98	Even		
East Court		300	399	Both		
Eden Park Place		5800	5900	Both		1/9/2009
Education Park Dr		601	699	Odd		
Education Park Dr		1776	1776	Both		
Edwards Avenue		1	56	Both		
Eggo Way		400	499	Both		
Elizabeth Ct		400	450	Both		
Embedded Way		800	900	Both		1/9/2009
Empire Street	East	1	1199	Both		
English Place		400	600	Both		1/9/2009
Enzo Drive		300	302	Both		1/9/2009
Faulstich Ct		800	899	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Filomena Avenue		100	199	Both		
Five Wounds Lane		1326	1449	Both		
Floyd Street		1	50	Both		
Fontanoso Road		5700	5800	Both		1/9/2009
Ford Avenue		1400	1598	Even		
Forestdale Street		700	799	Both		
Foss Avenue		2	198	Both		
Fountain Alley		1	50	Both		
Fox Ave		1	150	Both		
George Street		1	259	Both		
Gifford Avenue		100	399	Both		
Giguere Ct		601	662	Both		
Gish Road	East	501	1499	Both		
Glithero Ct		1020	1049	Both		
Goodyear Street		1	50	Both		
Gregory Street		400	499	Both		
Guadaloupe Pkwy		840	850	Both		
Hamline Street		100	271	Both		
Hannah Street		100	599	Both		
Harron Street		300	349	Both		
Hartog Drive		1830	2085	Both		1/9/2009
Hawthorne Way		1	299	Both		
Hedding Street	East	1	998	Both		
Hellyer Avenue		5200	5870	Both		1/9/2009
Hellyer Avenue		5200	5870	Odd		1/9/2009
Hensley Street		1	199	Both		
Hobson Street		1	459	Both		
Hollywood Avenue		1	199	Both		
Horning Street		400	699	Both		
Houghton Ct		1020	1050	Both		
Howard Street		400	499	Both		
Humbolt Street	East	1	166	Both		
Humbolt Street	East	185	199	Odd		
Humbolt Street	West	1	50	Both		
Illinois Avenue		401	432	Both		
Industrial Avenue		1400	1615	Both		
Jackson Avenue	North	2	20	Even		1/9/2009
Jackson Avenue	South	1	45	Odd		1/9/2009
Jackson St		1	1198	Both		
Jeanne Avenue		801	969	Both		
Jose Figueres Avenue		1	101	Odd		1/9/2009
Josefa Street		200	499	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Julian Street	East	1	1370	Both		
Julian Street	West	1	1199	Both		
Junction Avenue		2500	2799	Both	10/27/09	1/9/2009
Junction Avenue		1744	2498	Even	10/27/09	1/9/2009
Junction Court		1701	1701	Only	10/27/09	1/9/2009
Jury Ct		1	999	Both		
Kaufmann Ct		750	815	Both		
Keeble Avenue	North	1	99	Both		
Kelly Ct		1428	1438	Both		
Keyes Street		1	199	Both		
King Road	North	1	19	Odd		1/9/2009
King Road	North	591	963	Both		
Kings Row		601	799	Both		
Kinney Dr		241	299	Both		
Kruse Drive		2150	2490	Both		1/9/2009
Lakehouse Avenue		400	460	Both		
Lano Street		400	499	Both		
Las Plumas Avenue		1500	1799	Both		
Las Plumas Avenue		1800	1999	Odd		
Lenfest Road		600	699	Both		
Lenzen Avenue		318	1138	Even		
Leo Avenue		200	299	Both		
Lightson Alley		1	99	Both		
Little Orchard	St	1600	2099	Both		
Locust Street		500	599	Both		
Lorraine Avenue		500	599	Both		
Losse Ct		530	599	Both		
Mabury Road		600	1699	Both		
Mabury Road		12200	12708	Both		
Macredes Avenue		650	805	Both		
Madera Avenue		401	599	Both		
Marburg Way	North	1	600	Both		
Marburg Way		1	1600	Both		
Margaret Way		150	198	Both		
Marianelli Street		1000	1052	Both		
Market Street	North	1	399	Both		
Market Street	South	1	599	Both		
Martel Street		200	399	Both		
Marth Street		1	199	Both		
McCreary Ave	South	1	60	Both		1/9/2009
McLaughlin Avenue		501	799	Odd		
Melannie Ct		751	808	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Melbourne Blvd		900	1149	Both		
Melody Lane		1600	1678	Odd		
Miller Street		601	799	Odd		
Minor Dr		428	599	Both		
Mission Street	East	1	1062	Both		
Mission Street	West	1	299	Both		
Monferino Dr		600	699	Both		
Montague Expressway		770	790	Even		1/9/2009
Monterey Hwy		1400	2199	Both	2/1/2009	
Monterey Hwy		2200	2410	Even	2/1/2009	
Monterey Road		1400	2199	Both	2/1/2009	
Monterey Road		2200	2410	Even	2/1/2009	
Montgomery St	North	1	450	Both		
Montgomery St	South	1	299	Both		
Morrison St	North	1	499	Both		
Needles Drive		400	499	Both		
Needles Drive		500	550	Even		
Nicora Avenue		1480	1509	Both		
Nipper Avenue		500	599	Both		
Norseman Dr		1830	1899	Both		
Notre Dame Avenue		1	99	Both		
Oak Street		1	99	Both		
Ojo De Agua Ct		2050	2068	Both		
Old Bayshore Hwy		450	1488	Both		
Old Oakland Road		900	1612	Both		
Old Tully Road		1	999	Odd		
Optical Court		5900	6000	Both		1/9/2009
Orchard Parkway		2599	2731	Both		1/9/2009
Orto Street		400	499	Both		
Orvis Avenue		500	699	Both		
O'Toole Avenue		1855	2500	Both		1/9/2009
O'Toole Lane		1855	1870	Both		1/9/2009
O'Toole Way		1901	1975	Both		1/9/2009
Paragon Drive		2142	2375	Both		1/9/2009
Park Avenue		100	698	Both		
Park Center Plaza		100	199	Both		
Parrot Street		480	599	Both		
Paseo De San Antonio		1	125	Odd		
Paseo De San Antonio		2	140	Even		
Patterson Street		101	199	Both		
Perrymont Avenue		1	700	Both		
Phelan Avenue		1	599	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Pierce Avenue		50	199	Both		
Piercy Road		100	500	Both		1/9/2009
Piercy Road		500	734	Even		1/9/2009
Pine Hollow Circle		1719	1898	Even		
Pleasant Street		90	298	Both		
Plumeria		2	410	Even	10/27/09	1/9/2009
Pomona Avenue		1617	1700	Both		
Post Street		1	249	Both		
Prevost Street		200	469	Both		
Quinn Avenue		600	799	Both		
Rankin Avenue		1	199	Both		
Reed Street	East	1	698	Both		
Reed Street	West	1	199	Both		
Rhodes Ct		1	297	Both		
Ridder Park Drive		750 only				
Ridder Park Drive		751	981	Odd		1/9/2009
Rincon Circle		910	1060	Both		1/9/2009
River Street	North	1	199	Both		
River Street	South	100	174	Both		
Roosevelt Street		900	1000	Both		
Royal Avenue		300	425	Both		
Rue Ferrari		5800	5900	Both		1/9/2009
Ryland Avenue		100	298	Both		
Saint James St	East	1	1920	Both		
Saint James St	West	1	399	Both		
Saint James Street		1830	1909	Both		
Saint John St	East	1	1325	Both		
Saint John St	West	1	599	Both		
San Antonio St	East	1	1176	Both		
San Antonio St	East	1177	1501	Odd		
San Carlos St	East	1	799	Both		
San Carlos St	West	1	699	Both		
San Fernando St	East	1	1520	Both		
San Fernando St	West	1	599	Both		
San Jose Avenue		1	399	Both		
San Pedro St	North	1	1099	Both		
San Pedro St	South	1	99	Both		
San Salvador St	East	1	799	Both		
San Salvador St	West	1	99	Both		
Santa Ana Avenue		400	599	Both		
Santa Clara St	East	1	1699	Both		
Santa Clara St	West	1	699	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Santa Teresa Street		1	478	Both		
Schallenberger Road		1501	1699	Odd		
Senter Road		1600	1869	Odd		
Senter Road		1870	2399	Both		
Service Street		800	899	Both		
Seymour Street		200	499	Both		
Sherman Street		900	1398	Even		
Shortridge Avenue		1939	1951	Odd		1/9/2009
Silicon Valley Blvd		370	499	Odd		1/9/2009
Silver Creek Valley Road		5700	5799	Odd		1/9/2009
Silver Creek Valley Road		5800	6050	Both		1/9/2009
Smith Avenue		1700	1802	Both		
Sonoma Street		180	279	Both		
Spring Street		480	689	Both		
State Street		700	898	Even		
Stauffer Blvd		100	199	Both		
Stockton Avenue		2	698	Even		
Stockton Avenue		155	435	Odd		
Stone Avenue		1700	2098	Both		
Stone Avenue		2101	2199	Odd		
Stone Court		400	499	Both		
Sunset Avenue	North	1	100	Both		1/9/2009
Sunset Avenue	South	1	30	Both		1/9/2009
Sutter Street		1	99	Both		
Taylor Street	East	1	1399	Both		
Taylor Street	West	1	699	Both		
Tennant Avenue		370	499	Odd		1/9/2009
Terrace Dr		100	199	Both		
Terraine Street		100	399	Both		
Timothy Drive		1	9999	Both		
Townsend Avenue		1358	1358	Both		
Trimble Road	East	101	499	Odd		1/9/2009
Trimble Road	East	500	696	Even		1/9/2009
Trimble Road	West	1	99	Odd		1/9/2009
Tripp Avenue		1200	1399	Both		
Tully Road		1	298	Both		
Tully Road		299	705	Odd		
Turtle Creek Court		300	399	Both		
Undajon Dr		630	691	Both		
Unified Way		2222	2230	Even		
Union Street		1	99	Both		
Vander Way		1	9999	Both		

Street	Direction	From	To	Side	Change	Expn Date
01-2007						
Vendome Street		451	799	Both		
Vestal Street		400	799	Both		
Villa Stone Drive		1601	1799	Odd		
Vine Street		301	601	Both		
Viola Avenue		1	199	Both		
Virginia Street	East	1	349	Both		
Virginia Street	West	1	99	Both		
Virginia Street	West	776	799	Both		
Warren Street		300	349	Both		
Washington Street		140	1052	Both		
West Ct		300	399	Both		
Whitton Avenue		1100	1520	Both		
Will Wool Drive		2000	2299	Both		
William Street	West	74	136	Both		
William Street		1	1170	Both		
Willis Avenue		400	469	Both		
Willow Street		1	50	Both		
Wool Creek Drive		500	899	Both		
Wooster Avenue		301	501	Both		
Yard Ct		1250	1270	Both		
Younger Avenue	West	1	99	Both		
Zanker Road		2500	2700	both		1/9/2009
Zanker Road		4001	4299	Odd		1/9/2009